

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459.2348
Description: 2 inch HMA Top Course, shoulder gravel and restoration. approximately 21,000' x 26' with 3 foot gravel shoulders.
Location: CR 380 from Breedsville Village to Township Line
Projects(s): 459.2348

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$706,516.00	19.69%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$590,275.50	0.00%	-16.45%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$610,725.00	3.46%	-13.55%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2040050	600	Syd	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0003	2057000	3	Sta	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
	Machine Grading, Modified								
0004	3060020	50	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	Maintenance Gravel								
0005	3070121	2,000	Ton	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00
	Shoulder, CI II								
0006	3080005	15	Syd	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
	Geotextile, Separator								
0007	4020035	70	Ft	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00
	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det B								
0008	4030035	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type E								
0009	4030210	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0010	5010002	300	Syd	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0011	5010025	20	Ton	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$167.00	\$3,340.00
	Hand Patching								
0012	5010050	7,100	Ton	\$66.00	\$468,600.00	\$56.50	\$401,150.00	\$59.00	\$418,900.00
	HMA, 4E1								
0013	5010061	200	Ton	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$93.25	\$18,650.00	\$88.00	\$17,600.00
	HMA Approach								
0014	6037011	395	Syd	\$90.00	\$35,550.00	\$59.50	\$23,502.50	\$60.00	\$23,700.00
	_ Conc Pavt, Reinforced, 4 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	8050010	2,200	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.10	\$220.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA								
0016	8110231	41,600	Ft	\$0.11	\$4,576.00	\$0.08	\$3,328.00	\$0.08	\$3,328.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0017	8110232	32,000	Ft	\$0.11	\$3,520.00	\$0.08	\$2,560.00	\$0.08	\$2,560.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0018	8120170	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0019	8120246	630	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.40	\$882.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0020	8120370	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0021	8130010	20	Syd	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
	Riprap, Plain Spillways								
0022	8160100	9,340	Syd	\$2.50	\$23,350.00	\$3.00	\$28,020.00	\$3.00	\$28,020.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A Behind Curb and Shoulders								
Bid Totals:					\$706,516.00		\$590,275.50		\$610,725.00